

Kansas City

414 E. 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106

Legislation Text

File #: 241049

ORDINANCE NO. 241049

Estimating revenue in the amount of \$4,285.08 in the General Fund; and authorizing the Director of General Services to execute a one (1) year lease agreement with two options to renew for one (1) year each with The Kansas City Boys Choir for the purpose of office space in the Robert J. Mohart Center, located at 3200 Wayne Avenue, Rooms 219, 220, 221, 221A, Kansas City, Missouri 64109.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the revenue in the following account of the General Fund, is hereby estimated in the following amount pursuant to The Kansas City Boys/Girls Choir lease agreement:

25-1000-071600-457500

Space Rental Charges

\$4,285.08

Section 2. That the Director of General Services Department is authorized to execute a one (1) year lease agreement with two options to renew for one (1) year each, attached hereto in substantial form, with The Kansas City Boys Choir for the purpose of the use of an office space beginning January 1, 2025, and ending December 31, 2025.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Authenticated as Passed

Quinten ucas, Mayor

Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk

DEC 19 2024

Date Passed

Tammy L. Queen

Director of Finance

Approved as to form:

Assistant City Attorney